

Table 59：Number of students joining international activities, 2007-2016
	Year
	Total Number
	Short-term study
	Researches engaged 
	Papers
Published
	Competition participation 
	Conference and seminar participation
	Dual degree
	Summer programs
	Extra–
curricular activities

	2007
	812
	76
	23
	219
	7
	279
	9
	83
	116

	2008
	699
	35
	35
	102
	4
	204
	29
	67
	223

	2009
	716
	24
	24
	137
	9
	123
	30
	72
	297

	2010
	891
	15
	62
	104
	1
	107
	35
	188
	379

	2011
	721
	25
	5
	49
	0
	79
	35
	308
	220

	2012
	3078
	191
	108
	946
	88
	1167
	44
	287
	247

	2013
	2938
	208
	236
	804
	39
	1072
	44
	285
	250

	2014
	3064
	182
	211
	837
	27
	1376
	40
	305
	106

	2015
	3184
	169
	208
	824
	34
	1277
	40
	337
	295

	2016
	3044
	234
	-
	873
	19
	1340
	36
	278
	264


Note: outgoing exchange students are not included above.
- Outgoing student number in Researches engaged stops since 2016 due to category integration.
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